
i-£EECS Edwin Grover <edwin.grover@lacity.org>
'

S'?

Fwd: MORE Information - PLEASE include 16-1048 -
1 message

Etta Armstrong <etta.armstrong@lacity.org>
To: Edwin Grover <edwin.grover@lacity.org>

Mon, Oct 31, 2016 at 1:24 PM

Etta Armstrong, Sr. Administrative Clerk
213-978-1069
PLANNING AND LAND USE MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 
Office of the City Clerk, 3rd Floor, Room 395
Etta.Armstrong@lacity.org

----------Forwarded message-----------
From: <Gael.Garcia@mail.com>
Date: Mon, Oct 31, 2016 at 1:12 PM
Subject: MORE Information - PLEASE include 16-1048 -
To: councilmember.cedilio@iacity.org, councilmernber.huizar@lacity.org
Cc: councilmember.englander@lacity.org, councilmember.price@lacity.org, councilmember.harris-dawson@lacity org, 
etta.armstrong@lacity.org, Sharon Dickinson <sharon.dickinson@lacity.org>

Dear Council members,

Today's search on Craigslsit for housing comparable to what tenants pay now attached.
Please take note the Results are ZERO.

I have also included in this email a copy of the tenant chart an unknown party filled out in 
July 2015. You will see tenants pay rent starting at $440.00 for her studio and up until 
$1200.00 for the large one bedroom. Who ever filled out this chart is not competent enough to 
identify each individuals age, bedroom or disability status which are incorrect.

Please read the information in this attachments to prove to you how what you have before you is 
the contributor to homelessness.
These neighbors have nowhere to go. What kind of person will throw them out like this. These 
people have families and animals they care for.

When I attended South Valley Planning Commission Hearing Commissionir Beatty was reasonable 
enough to determine what impact this had by specifically stating THESE ARE PEOPLES
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LIVES. SHE DID NOT LIKE THE FACT THEY ARE DEMOLISHING AFFORDABLE 
HOUSING ALREADY IN PLACE - SHE VOTED TO UPHOLD THIS APPEAL. 
COMMISSIONER MATHER AGREED AND ADDED HER OWN LIST OF VARIABLES 
SHE VOTED TO UPHOLD THIS APPEAL.
Thank you for reading my email. Sincerely, Gael

noresults-councilfile161048.pdf
114K
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Fwd: Fw: HOMELESS -
1 message

Etta Armstrong <etta.armstrong@lacity.org> 
To: Edwin Grover <edwin.grover@lacity.org>

Edwin Grover <edwin.grover@lacity.org>

Mon, Oct 31, 2016 at 1:21 PM

Etta Armstrong, Sr. Administrative Clerk
213-978-1069
PLANNING AND LAND USE MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
Office of the City Clark, 3rd Floor, Room 395
Etta.Armstrong@lacity.org

----------Forwarded message-----------
From: Valley Village Coalition <ValleyVil!ageCoaiition@mail.com> 
Date: Mon, Oct 31, 2016 at 10:14 AM 
Subject: Fw: HOMELESS - 
To: etta.armstrong@lacity.org

PLEASE INCLUDE MY EMAIL AND ATTACHED IN COUNCIL FILE 16-1048. 
THANK YOU

Sent: Sunday, October 30, 2016 at 9:16 PM 
From: Gael.Garcia@mail.com
To: councilmember.cedillo@lacity.org, councilmember.huizar@lacity.org
Cc: councilmember.englander@iacity.org, councilmember.price@lacity.org, councilmember.harris-dawson@lacity.org
Subject: HOMELESS-

Dear Council members,

Please take a very quick look at the attachment. I keep it very brief by showing you a very 
simple search.

Apartments.com ran a search for a studio in valley Villager for a little bit higher than what my 
neighbor pays now at five hundred dollars a month. Results are ZERO.

To make my point more clear I increase my amount to search between $700.00 and $950.00. 
(but this would be impossible to pay anyway because she disabled but she very private about 
that probly does not want you to know or feel bad for her). Results are ZERO. I

I have also included in this email a copy of the tenant chart an unknown party filled out in 
July 2015. You will see tenants pay rent starting at $440.00 for her studio and up until 
$1200.00 for the large one bedroom. Who ever filled out this chart is not competent 
enough to identify each individuals age, bedroom or disability status which are incorrect.
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Please read the information in this attachments to prove to you how what you have before you 
is the contributor to homelessness.
These neighbors have nowhere to go. What kind of person will throw them out like this. 
These people have families and animals they care for.

When I attended South Valley Planning Commission Hearing Commissionir Beatty was 
reasonable enough to determine what impact this had by specifically stating THESE ARE 
PEOPLES LIVES. SHE DID NOT LIKE THE FACT THEY ARE DEMOLISHING 
AFFORDABLE HOUSING ALREADY IN PLACE - SHE VOTED TO UPHOLD THIS 
APPEAL.
COMMISSIONER MATHER AGREED AND ADDED HER OWN LIST OF 
VARIABLES SHE VOTED TO UPHOLD THIS APPEAL.
Thank you for reading my email. Sincerely, Gael

2 attachments

HOMELESS.pdf
-1 285K

TenantlnformationChart.pdf
J 172K



CouncilFlle 16-1048

APARTMENTS.COM 
SEARCH: STUDIO APARTMENT 
PRICE RANGE: $500.00 
LOCATION: 91607 (valley village)
RESULTS: ZERO
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CouncilFlle 16-1048

APARTMENTS.COM 
SEARCH: STUDIO APARTMENT 
PRICE RANGE: $700.00 - $950.00 
LOCATION: 91607 (valley village)
RESULTS: ZERO
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VTT# 73704



Edwin Grover <edwin.grover@lacity.org>

Fwd: VTT 73704-SL-2A
1 message

Etta Armstrong <etta.armstrong@lacity.org> 
To: Edwin Grover <edwin.grover@lacity.org>

lfc-1046
Mon, Oct 31, 2016 at 1:22 PM

Etta Armstrong, Sr. Administrative Clerk
213-978-1069
PLANNING AND LAND USE MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 
Office of the City Clerk, 3rd Floor, Room 395
Etta.Armstrong@lacity.org

----------Forwarded message-----------
From: Georgene Smith <georgenegoodin@yahoo.com>
Date: Mon, Oct 31, 2016 at 12:12 PM 
Subject: VTT 73704-SL-2A
To: "councilmember.huizar@lacity.org" <councilmember.huizar@lacity.org>, "counciimember.harris-dawson@lacity.org" 
ccouncilmember.harris-dawson@lacity.org>, "councilmember.cedillo@lacity.org" <councilmember.cedillo@lacity.org>, 
"councilmemberenglander@lacity.org" ccouncilmember.englander@lacity.org>, "councilmember.price@lacity.org" 
ccouncilmember. price@lacity.org>
Cc: "sharon.dickinson@lacity.org" <sharon.dickinson@lacity.org>, "etta.armstrong@lacity.org"
<etta. armstrong@lacity.org>

Dear PLUM Committee,

I am writing to request you uphold the appeal filed under case number VTT-73704-SL-2A.

Allowing this project to proceed would set a dangerous precedent as the developer does not own 
the land in question and does not have a valid sales agreement with the owners.

Attached are two documents from the case file:

1) An Owner’s Statement signed by Marta Lathrop and Sydney A. Edwards that appears to 
provide authorization from the Edwards Family Trust to UB Valley Village, LLC to apply for a small 
lot on the properties in question.

2) A Certification of Trust signed by Sydney A. Edwards and Randall L. Edwards, in which Point 6 
clearly states that these are the only two authorized signers for the trust and that both of them 
must sign in order for the Trust’s powers to be exercised.

Any reasonable person giving these documents more than a cursory examination would conclude 
that the Owner’s Statement is not valid as it does not contain both signatures required by the 
Certification of Trust submitted to the Planning Department in support of it.
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The fact that Planning accepted this Owner’s Statement as evidence that UB Valley Village, LLC 
had site control indicates that the documents were not examined with due diligence, that that the 
party entering them into the file was simply “checking off a box” that an Owner's Statement had 
been submitted without performing a minimum of examination.

It has now widely been covered in the media that the developer is suing the owners of the property 
in an attempt to coerce a sale. The Certification of Trust submitted to Planning clearly indicates UB 
Valley Village knew who the authorized representatives of the land were and that at least one of 
the representatives had not given the consent required.

While PLUM may be tempted to kick the issue of ownership down the road to the courts, that is not 
its prerogative. Planning does not have the authority to grant entitlements on land that the 
petitioning party does not own or have a valid sales agreement for. Failure to examine documents 
closely enough to determine that the submitting party lacks authority to seek entitlements amounts 
to negligence.

It’s the developer’s responsibility to prove site control. The current legal owner should not be 
forced to prove a valid sales agreement doesn’t exist in a court of law at great emotional and 
financial burden. Should PLUM deny this appeal, it would be making the city - and by extension, 
the public - a party to coercion, and failing the constituents city council is elected to serve.

Sincerely,

Georgene Smith Goodin

2 attachments

Herm itageCetification OfTrust, pdf
J 368K

aa'-i HermitageOwnersStatement.pdf
-1 431K



Kt cording request zo e> 
Western ' nic

AW WHEV SgCOSDED V,AIL TO;

Order No-: 511ES 
Ezsctcw Nt>.: 120311-024

CERTIFICATION OFT1M3gf’BKCW,i*R'SUS£°“Lr
CaMomfo Probate Code Section 1110D.5

T^e ...rcer&ignsc dec'are- :l unde* c4 penury under toe .-awsCf"J»6 State of LJa:farni5 tCiat theWowing is
to.a arc ceifeit:

1. ”-.d Tr.s: known as The Edwards Living Trust..........  ..... ..... .... •
executed on June 27, '.959 _ , is a «9$d S"-S existing treat.

? The r-amefsj tf. the sehicys; of die Trust t$ (are) Scott ton Edwards adn Brian, Paiai Edwards____
2 The nsRTe(Sj Q*the ourrcntfy act .ig buster;s) is (are' Sydsqf A, Edwards and Randall L. Edwards 
4 The tnjste-e'sT c* the Troot have the follow r j peters uncial applicable l>ne($j;

Fovm: so seep re as?M o- pi property
___3ower to suit and execute deeds,

Power tc encumber. and tactile deeds of bust 
Other. __ .. ..

b. The Trust is {check sne)., X___Rcvceabte ImesJccaWe
The name of re person whs may revoke rhe 7-vst is: Sydney A, Edwards and Randall t, Edwards

6. Tre number of trustees who mast sign douanedts in onoe' to exercise lne powers c* the Trust is (a-c;«
2 . whose nante(sj is fare) Sydney A, Edwards and Randall l_ Edwards ............ _

7. T Jc to Trust assets :s to be toke- xj to oas: Syertev A Edwards and Raiidall L Edwards, Tniete«& of the 
ErfwardsLivinig Trust,dated June 27, T$fi9

8. ~-2 Trust tps not been rew'xee. modified or amended i“ arty nia —.er w: c'n would couse Ire re&rosentatione 
cccitaaiiEd herein tc be incorrect

.9. t fw?) sn (arc? ail at the currently ocsirg *ruste&3
*•'5 fu»> understand that i (we) may be required lc prevee ceres of excerpts from the orig'-^| documents 

which designate the trustees and ccmfor the power tooct r the send tra'-.sarhon

DATED April Z8,2&15>

(Acknow'etlcemem must be anashetJji



Title Order No.; 81125 Escrow No.: 1303114)24 APfi 2W74J26-&0T

Title: of Document: 

Dste of document:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary pub.' c C’ Other OHicift; completing this COTS'care- verities on y :he identity of tne i.ndaridusl who signed *0 
document tz w'nah this cent cate is attached 2nd. not -ha bulhf jI-l*ss, amr-acy, &; vaf .dity oltnat document

STATE OF CALlFGRNiA 
GOUKTY_CF LiT-'vs A 
On . 5 u>ca f /ii,

b sfore me. f(L F- PQtf f-<*/
rrttfcH *A Npteiy Put .c personally appeared

h^pi^esf A. e^juinftjos
’'. . fastenll Li.,«j&r= OS.. .
who proved to me of:- tine basis at satsteetcy evidence *0 be thu pefson's; wnese ngmefs) iSSiftSttfiisc-'ibec to 
the wiltiiA instrument 2nd ac&nowjFdged to me that te%hfe«'b^^cxecuf,ed the same n .Wheri^jiS'auahareieC 
CDpscitytlB^f^hd that h«rR«s^f^g^ignatyre(s) on the instrument the personf?), nr the entity "upon behalf of 
which the person:*! acted executed the instrument

! certify under PEttALTY OF PERJURY tinder the laws of the State of California that the foregoing 
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my nsnd and offing sea-

N , 0
Signature ^ (A.... ... ^

i*J * ■'V
» I
SS224 t
Harris, I

OAKtALl m 
Cemmttaier # 2085224 
Notary Pufefee • Cain'orris 

la* AftgUtt Cou% 
swgraffLi^miOciyi^iaL

(Seal)
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